
  
 

 
 

GRANBERG AS | Bjoavegen 1442, 5584 Bjoa, Norway | Tel +47 55 77 53 00 | post@granberg.no | Org.no/VAT no 947 780 093 MVA    
www.granberggloves.com 

 

 

EU Declaration of Compliance 

 

Art. 111.220 – Granberg Vinyl gloves 

 

is in compliance with FOR 1993-12-21 nr 1381: Forskrift om materialer og gjenstander i kontakt med 
næringsmidler (as amended), with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the  European Parliament and of the 
Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (as amended), 
and with Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles  
intended to come into contact with food (as amended).  

 
With reference to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, Annex III and Annex V for the selection of food simulants 
and test conditions, and to EN 1186:2002 for the selection of test methods, this glove model has been 
subjected to and has passed the following tests as a single-use article: 

 

Food Simulant 
Food Simulant 
Abbreviation 

Testing Conditions Overall migration 

Ethanol 10 % (v/v) Food simulant A 30 min at 40 °C Pass 

Acetic acid 3 % (w/v) Food simulant B 30 min at 40 °C Pass 

Ethanol 20 % (v/v) Food simulant C 30 min at 40 °C Pass 

 
The specific migration of substances (Aluminium, Ammonium, Antimony, Arsenic, Barium, Cadmium, 
Calcium, Chromium, Cobalt, Copper, Europium, Gadolinium, Iron, Lanthanum, Lead, Lithium, Magnesium, 
Manganese, Mercury, Nickel, Potassium, Sodium, Terbium, Zinc) were assessed after extraction in 3% acetic 
acid for 30 minutes at 40°C and were found to meet with the requirements in Commission Regulation (EU) 
No. 10/2011, Annex II. 
 

 
No dual-use additives (DUA) were used to produce Granberg vinyl gloves art. 111.220. 
 
 

  

Manufacturer: Granberg AS 
Bjoavegen 1442, NO-5584 Bjoa, Norway 

E-mail: post@granberg.no 
Phone: +47 53 775 300 

mailto:post@granberg.no


  
 

 
 

GRANBERG AS | Bjoavegen 1442, 5584 Bjoa, Norway | Tel +47 55 77 53 00 | post@granberg.no | Org.no/VAT no 947 780 093 MVA    
www.granberggloves.com 

 

 
 

According to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 as amended 1: 
  

For tests to demonstrate compliance with the overall migration limit food simulants shall be chosen as set 
out in Table 3: 

 
Table 3 

 
Food simulant assignment for demonstrating compliance with the overall migration limit: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Conclusion: Suitable for handling foods that have a hydrophilic character, foods which have pH 
below 4.5 and alcoholic foods up to an alcohol content of 20% ≤ 30 minutes at 40⁰C 
Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material: Any food contact at cold or ambient 
temperatures and for a short duration (≤ 30 minutes).  

 
These gloves have been manufactured according to the requirements of Commission Regulation (EC) No 
2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to 
come into contact with food (as amended). 

 
Date: 20.11.2025  

 
1 Amended and corrected by Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/752 of 28 April 2017 and Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/37 of 10 

January 2019 and Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 23 September 2020. 

Foods covered Food simulants in which testing shall be performed 

all types of food 1. distilled water or water of equivalent quality or 
food simulant A; 

2. food simulant B; and 
3. food simulant D2. 

all types of food except for acidic foods 1. distilled water or water of equivalent quality or 
food simulant A; and 

2. food simulant D2. 

all aqueous and alcoholic foods and milk products with 
a pH ≥ 4,5 

 food simulant D1 

all aqueous and alcoholic foods and milk products with 
a pH < 4,5 

food simulant D1 and food simulant B 

all aqueous foods and alcoholic foods up to an alcohol 
content of 20 % 

food simulant C 

all aqueous and acidic foods and alcoholic foods up to 
an alcohol content of 20 % 

1. food simulant C; and 
2. food simulant B. 

mailto:post@granberg.no

